The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only

and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position, results

of operations and cash flows of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition been completed as at 31

December 2013 or 1 January 2013, where applicable, or at any future dates.

The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with other financial

information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-1 —

App 1B(5)(3)

LR 14.69(4)
(a)(ii)

A. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Pro forma adjustments

Group
as at 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
as at 31

December
2013

Project
Company
as at 31

December
2013

Pro
forma

adjustment

Target
Group

as at 31
December

2013 Other pro forma adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

as at 31
December

2013
(Unaudited)

US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and

equipment 3,323.1 — 4,187.7 — 4,187.7 — 1,665.4 — 9,176.2

Intangible assets 284.0 — — — — — 532.9 — 816.9

Inventories 53.9 — — — — — — — 53.9

Deferred income tax

assets 136.5 — — — — — — — 136.5

Other receivables 40.6 — 77.5 — 77.5 — — — 118.1

Other financial assets 4.3 — — — — — — — 4.3

Other assets 7.5 — — — — — — — 7.5

Investments in

subsidiaries — 1,319.3 — (1,319.3) — 2,985.6 (2,985.6) — —

3,849.9 1,319.3 4,265.2 (1,319.3) 4,265.2 2,985.6 (787.3) — 10,313.4

Current assets

Inventories 298.0 — 1.9 — 1.9 — — — 299.9

Trade and other

receivables 263.3 — 135.4 — 135.4 — — — 398.7

Current income tax

assets — 0.8 16.4 — 17.2 — — — 17.2

Other financial assets 110.5 — — — — — — — 110.5

Cash and cash

equivalents 137.4 0.1 1.6 — 1.7 — — — 139.1

809.2 0.9 155.3 — 156.2 — — — 965.4

Assets of disposal

group classified as

held for sale 24.4 — — — — — — — 24.4

833.6 0.9 155.3 — 156.2 — — — 989.8

Total assets 4,683.5 1,320.2 4,420.5 (1,319.3) 4,421.4 2,985.6 (787.3) — 11,303.2

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-2 —

LR 14.66(5)

Pro forma adjustments

Group
as at 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
as at 31

December
2013

Project
Company
as at 31

December
2013

Pro
forma

adjustment

Target
Group

as at 31
December

2013 Other pro forma adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

as at 31
December

2013
(Unaudited)

US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

EQUITY

Capital and reserves
attributable to
equity holders of
the Company

Share capital 33.9 1,320.1 1,319.3 (1,319.3) 1,320.1 — (1,320.1) — 33.9

Reserves and retained

profits 1,586.2 — 0.1 — 0.1 — (0.1) (12.5) 1,573.7

1,620.1 1,320.1 1,319.4 (1,319.3) 1,320.2 — (1,320.2) (12.5) 1,607.6

Non-controlling

interests 196.7 — — — — 759.3 — (7.5) 948.5

Total equity 1,816.8 1,320.1 1,319.4 (1,319.3) 1,320.2 759.3 (1,320.2) (20.0) 2,556.1

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Deferred income tax

liabilities 239.3 — — — — — 532.9 — 772.2

Borrowings 1,270.6 — 2,939.8 — 2,939.8 2,236.3 — 20.0 6,466.7

Provisions 636.0 — 3.1 — 3.1 — — — 639.1

2,145.9 — 2,942.9 — 2,942.9 2,236.3 532.9 20.0 7,878.0

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables 235.6 — 156.6 — 156.6 (10.0) — — 382.2

Current income tax

liabilities 76.6 — — — — — — — 76.6

Borrowings 350.8 — — — — — — — 350.8

Provisions 51.9 0.1 1.6 — 1.7 — — — 53.6

714.9 0.1 158.2 — 158.3 (10.0) — — 863.2

Liabilities of disposal

group classified as

held for sale 5.9 — — — — — — — 5.9

720.8 0.1 158.2 — 158.3 (10.0) — — 869.1

Total liabilities 2,866.7 0.1 3,101.1 — 3,101.2 2,226.3 532.9 20.0 8,747.1

Total equity and
liabilities 4,683.5 1,320.2 4,420.5 (1,319.3) 4,421.4 2,985.6 (787.3) — 11,303.2

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-3 —

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Pro forma adjustments

Group
for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Project
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Target
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013

Other pro forma
adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Unaudited)

US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 6 Note 8

Revenue 2,469.8 — — — — — 2,469.8

Other income 0.6 99.1 — 99.1 — (99.1) 0.6

Expenses (excluding
depreciation, amortisation
and impairment expenses) (1,719.5) (0.5) — (0.5) (20.0) — (1,740.0)

Earnings/(loss) before interest,
income tax, depreciation,
amortisation and
impairment expenses —
EBITDA 750.9 98.6 — 98.6 (20.0) (99.1) 730.4

Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment expenses (472.6) — — — — — (472.6)

Earnings/(loss) before interest
and income tax — EBIT 278.3 98.6 — 98.6 (20.0) (99.1) 257.8

Finance income 2.8 — — — — — 2.8

Finance costs (80.0) (1.3) — (1.3) — — (81.3)

Profit/(loss) before income tax 201.1 97.3 — 97.3 (20.0) (99.1) 179.3

Income tax expense (78.6) — — — — — (78.6)

Profit/(loss) for the year 122.5 97.3 — 97.3 (20.0) (99.1) 100.7

Profit/(loss) for the year
attributable to:

Equity holders of the Company 103.3 97.3 — 97.3 (12.5) (99.1) 89.0

Non-controlling interests 19.2 — — — (7.5) — 11.7

122.5 97.3 — 97.3 (20.0) (99.1) 100.7

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-4 —

C. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Pro forma adjustments

Group
for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Project
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Target
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013 Other pro forma adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Unaudited)

US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 4 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

[…]

investing activities

Purchase of property,

plant and equipment (558.2) — (1,709.2) (1,709.2) — — — — (2,267.4)

Purchase of intangible

assets (58.1) — — — — — — — (58.1)

Purchase of financial

assets (45.7) — 0.1 0.1 — — — — (45.6)

Cash consideration to

purchase shares in

subsidiaries — — — — (2,985.6) — — — (2,985.6)

Proceeds from disposal

of property, plant

and equipment 0.3 — — — — — — — 0.3

Proceeds from disposal

of investment

properties 1.1 — — — — — — — 1.1

Net cash used in
investing activities (660.6) — (1,709.1) (1,709.1) (2,985.6) — — — (5,355.3)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-5 —

Pro forma adjustments

Group
for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Project
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Target
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013 Other pro forma adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Unaudited)

US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million US$ million

Note 1 Note 2 Note 2 Note 4 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

Cash flows from
financing activities

Proceeds from

borrowings 250.0 — — — 3,910.6 20.0 161.7 — 4,342.3

Repayments of

borrowings (222.0) — — — — — — — (222.0)

Repayments of

borrowings on

acquisition of

subsidiaries — — — — (2,939.8) — — — (2,939.8)

Capital contribution

from non-controlling

interests — — — — 759.3 — — — 759.3

Proceeds from issuance

of convertible

redeemable

preference shares 338.0 — — — — — — — 338.0

Proceeds from

repayments of loan

to a related party 100.0 — — — — — — — 100.0

Proceeds from related

party borrowings — — 1,955.0 1,955.0 1,265.5 — — — 3,220.5

Repayments of related

party borrowings (225.0) — (190.7) (190.7) — — — — (415.7)

Dividends received — 99.1 — 99.1 — — — (99.1) —

Dividends paid — (99.1) — (99.1) — — — 99.1 —

Dividends paid to

non-controlling

interests (20.0) — — — — — — — (20.0)

Repayments of finance

lease liabilities (1.5) — — — — — — — (1.5)

Interest and financing

costs paid (78.4) — (37.5) (37.5) — — (161.7) — (277.6)

Interest received 5.9 — — — — — — — 5.9

Cash transfer during

corporate restructure — (0.3) — (0.3) — — — — (0.3)

Net cash generated
from financing
activities 147.0 (0.3) 1,726.8 1,726.5 2,995.6 20.0 — — 4,889.1

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— III-6 —

Pro forma adjustments

Group
for year
ended 31

December
2013

(Audited)

Target
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Project
Company
for year
ended 31

December
2013

Target
Group

for year
ended 31

December
2013 Other pro forma adjustments

Pro
forma

Enlarged
Group

for year
ended 31